# P07000108315

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



200109957342

09/28/07--01019--017 \*\*78.75

7 SEP 28 M 9 14
SECRETARY OF STATE
ATTAMASSEE. FLORING



JAIME LONG

15 South Franklin Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 Tel: 570.826.5642 Fax: 570.706.3422 jlong@rjglaw.com

September 27, 2007

**EUGENE ROTH** DANIEL G. FLANNERY MURRAY UFBERG ARTHUR K. RIDLEY BRUCE C. ROSENTHAL DONALD H. BROBST ANTHONY J. DIXON JOSEPH L PERSICO HOWARD M. LEVINSON ALAN S. HOLLANDER GARRY S. TAROLI RICHARD A. RUSSO JAMES P. VALENTINE MARK A, VAN LOON FRANK J. BOLOCK, JR. LEE S. PIATT ROBERT D. SCHAUB ROBERT N. GAWLAS, JR. STEVEN P. ROTH JAMES C. OSCHAL JOSEPH G. FERGUSON MATTHEW E. TUROWSKI ANDREW D. BIGDA THOMAS J. MacNEELY MARYJO KISHEL CHRISTOPHER P. RATCHFORD JAMES J. SCANLON JOSEPH KOSIEROWSKI DAVID F. CHUFF PAUL T. RUSHTON JOHN T. ZELINKA THOMAS J. CAMPENNI MICHELLE R. O'BRIEN JOHN L. SIĘJK PATRIČK J. DOYLE

Of Counsel: HAROLD ROSENN JOSEPH J. SAVITZ MARSHALL S. JACOBSON

BRIAN P. STAHL

### Via – Federal Express

Department of State
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Almar Equities, Inc.
(Articles of Incorporation)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached herewith for filing with the Florida Department of State, please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation. We ask that you please file the Articles using your regular service and return a certified copy of such filing to this office, to my attention.

Additionally, enclosed is a check in the amount of \$78.75 made payable to the "Florida Department of State" for payment of the filing fee and certified copy.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions. Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Corporate Paralegal

JLL:

**Enclosures** 

cc: David Adler (w/ Enclosures)

Joe Aldcowski, CPA (w/ Enclosures)
Bruce C. Rosenthal, Esq. (w/ Enclosures)

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Almar Equities, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$\begin{align*} \$70.00 & \$\begin{align*} \$78.75 \\ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \end{align*}	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status  PPY REQUIRED
FROM: Rosenn, Jenkins & Greenwald, L.L.P. (		
Name	(Printed or typed)	
15 S. Franklin St.		
1	Address	
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0075		
City,	State & Zip	
570-826-5642		
Davtime T	elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Almar Equities, Inc.

FILED

O7 SEP 28 AM 9: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1207 N. Atlantic Drive, Lantana, FL 33462

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Holding Company and any and all other lawful purposes.

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

10,000 shares of Common Stock / No Par Value

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

David Adler - President / Secretary / Treasurer / Director 1207 N. Atlantic Drive, Lantana, FL 33462

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

David Adler - 1207 N. Atlantic Drive, Lantana, FL 33462

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jaime Long

c/o Rosenn, Jenkins & Greenwald, L.L.P., 15 S. Franklin St., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0075

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

David Adler

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Jaime Long - Incorporator

-21-0-

Date